Fax Server 10/3/2011 1:46:35 PM PAGE 003/006 Fax Server

USPTO

6/27/2011 1:48:06 PM PAGE 3/006 Fax Server

TO:GARDERE WYNNE & SEWELL LT COMPANY:1601 ELM STREET, S TE 3000

***************************************		PATENT ASSIGNME	ENT		
ectronic Version ylesheet Version		06/23/2011 501574055			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date		
Rajesh Narwal		Tean to	06/20/2011		
Shantanu Goel			06/20/2011		
PHAIRMIN GDBI			100202011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	STMicroelect	STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd.			
Street Address:	Plot No. 1, Knowledge Park III				
City:	Greater Noida				
State/Country:	INDIA				
Postal Code:	201308				
PROPERTY NUMBI		Ne	umber		
					
Application Number	r:	13167250			
CORRESPONDENC	DE DATA				
Fax Number:	(214)99	9-3623			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	ressful.		
Phone:	214999				
Email:	-	@gardere.com			
Correspondent Nam		Wynne & Sewell LLP			
Address Line 1:		n Street, Suite 3000			
Address Line 4:	Danas,	TEXAS 75201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		328940-1351			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andre M. Szuwalski			
Total Attachments: 3 source=328940_135 source=328940_135	1_Signed_Assm				

PATENT REEL: 027016 FRAME: 0709 10/3/2011 1:46:35 PM PAGE 004/006 Fax Server

CUSTOMER NO. 30430

Fax Server

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 10-IND-1102

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Rajesh Narwal and Shantanu Goel (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at B-136, Sector-31, Noida 201301, Uttar Predesh, INDIA; and House No. 16. Gail Society, Sector PI, Greater Noida 201308, Uttar Predesh, INDIA, respectively;

	WHEREAS, AS	ssignors have in∨er	ited certain new	and useful improve	ements in
SYSTEM	AND METHOD	FOR SWITCHIN	G BETWEEN A	FIRST SUPPLY	VOLTAGE
AND A SI	COND SUPPL	Y VOLTAGE OF	A LOAD, set for	th in a Patent appl	ication for
Letters Pat	ent of the United	d States, either file	d herewith or file	ed on	as
Applicatio	n No.	; and			

WHEREAS, S'fMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of India having its principal place of business at STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 1, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida-201308, INDIA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

ĺ

DALLAS 2242290v.1

10/3/2011 1:46:35 PM PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

CUSTOMER NO. 30430

Fax Server

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No. 10-IND-1102

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

2

DALLAS 2242290v.1

PATENT REEL: 027016 FRAME: 0711 Fax Server 10/3/2011 1:46:35 PM PAGE 006/006 Fax Server

CUSTOMER NO. 30430

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 10-IND-I102

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 32914

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: 20/06/2011 Signature: Patent Narval

Dare: 20 06 2011 Signature: Shantanu Goel

3

DALLA\$ 2242290v.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

PATENT REEL: 027016 FRAME: 0712